ı	w.
ı	_
ı	Ţ
ı	м
ı	т
ı	ж
ı	٠.
ı	46
ı	М.
ı	
ı	Э
ı	-
ı	
ı	м
ı	Ψ.
ı	
ı	
ı	
ı	_
ı	п
ı	-
ı	п
ı	-
ı	м
ı	ю
ı	-
ı	
ı	
ı	
ı	/A
ı	**
ı	ш
ı	
ı	
ı	۸I
ı	ш
ı	н
ı	n
ı	
•	

Form PTQ-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
l	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship altached?	
work Intine Carporation, as	Name: GCC Son Heaster Carporation	
agent		
Individual(s) Association	Address: flx/a Gazlord Chemical Casp.	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 106 Baleria Bonlevard	
☐ Other	City: Slideel	
Other	_ · <u> </u>	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: 277 Country: <i>U.S.A.</i> Zip: 70458	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes INo	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 09/06/07	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
<u> </u>	Corporation Citizenship USA	
	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Full Release (Career Change of Name)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other (Spar Decemity enterests)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and		
A, Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (four) 140 11510 140 11500	
	74077559 742/5753	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 14011510 "EXACT-S" 140 17560 "GC GAYLORD CHEMICAL CORPORATION		
74077559 "GC" 742.	15753 "ENUIRO-8"	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
Name: Nadine B. Hammonds	registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ //5 20	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
701 Poydras Street, Suite 5000	Enclosed	
City: New Orleans, LA 70139-5099	8. Payment Information:	
State: Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9034	
Phone Number: (504) \$56-4090	Expiration Date 02/09	
Fax Number: (504) 556 - 4/08	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: nhammond S@liskow.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Madeie 3. Stannords 09/14/07		
Signature Date		
NADINE B. HAMMONDS	Total number of pages including cover 7	
Name of Person Signing	sheot, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0123

FULL RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT

BE IT KNOWN that on the date set forth below, before the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the jurisdiction set forth below, and in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses,

PERSONALLY CAME AND APPEARED:

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, a New York Bank, having an office at One Bankers Trust Plaza, 130 Liberty Street, 14th Floor, New York, New York 10006;

who, being duly sworn, did declare and say as follows:

WHEREAS, GCC Southeastern Corporation f/k/a Gaylord Chemical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 106 Galeria Boulevard, Slidell, Louisiana 70458 has executed certain documentation giving Bankers Trust Company a security interest in certain intellectual property rights of the patents and trademarks provided on the attached Exhibit A (the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, all indebtedness giving rise to the security interest has been paid in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the payment in full of the indebtedness Bankers Trust does hereby fully release, relinquish and discharge the Intellectual Property from any liens and security interests and hereby re-assigns the Intellectual Property to GCC Southeastern Corporation f/k/a Gaylord Chemical Corporation.

[Signatures on following page]

GCC - IP release.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0124

STATE OF New York § COUNTY OF New York §			
THUS DONE AND PASSED on August 6, 2007, in multiple originals in my office in the County of New York, State of New York, in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses who hereunto sign their names with Mortgagee and the undersigned Notary Public.			
Witnesses:	BANKERS TRUST COMPANY		
Printed Name: Peter Cucchiava	By: Suran Le Leury		
Muharl Minters	Name: Susan LeFevre Title: Director		
	() and Smill		
Printed Name: Nichael Winters	mayia run -		
11	Omayra Laucella Vice President		
Mauren E	Wishuw Vice President		
· •	y Public		
Printed Name of Notary			
My Commission Expires on			

EXHIBIT A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LISTS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 09/14/2007